

MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

26th November 2021

LAUNCH OF FIJICARE COVID INSURANCE PRODUCT AND FIJI VISITORS INSURANCE PORTAL

FijiCare Insurance Limited ("FijiCare") is excited to announce the launch of **FijiCare COVID Insurance Product and Fiji Visitors Insurance Portal**. FijiCare is the first local insurer in Fiji to offer this product for tourists travelling to Fiji as we open our borders safely to international travellers from 1st December 2021.

The FijiCare COVID Insurance product provides cover for a total of FJ\$60,000 including isolation costs, COVID tests, hospitalisation expenses, trip curtailment expenses, transportation costs and repatriation of mortal remains. With borders opening, a number of COVID safety measures have been put in place including the need to have insurance cover for COVID. Our product has been designed to cover for medical and non-medical treatment expenses, so that tourists travelling to Fiji can enjoy hassle-free holiday.

FijiCare has also introduced the Fiji Visitors Insurance portal (<u>www.fijivisitorsinsurance.com</u>) that gives visitors a fully digitised platform to directly purchase our COVID product online. This portal also opens opportunities for other tourism related insurance products that FijiCare will introduce in future.

FijiCare Executive Director, Mr. Avi Raju commented at the launch, "This COVID Insurance product is very important for our Tourism Sector. It not only gives the tourists a peace of mind but it also mitigates the risks of our tourism stakeholders.

This project would not have been possible without the foresight of the Fijian Govt in recognizing that COVID insurance will be an essential cog in the revival of Fijian tourism. The allocation of funds to kickstart the program for up to 100,0000 visitors gave us the confidence and the critical mass to develop the FijiCare COVID insurance product."

The FijiCare COVID Insurance Product and the Fiji Visitors Insurance portal was launched today by the Attorney General and Minister of Economy, Honourable Aiyaz Sayed-Khaiyum.

#downloadcareFiji

#socialdistancing

#staysafe #

#maskup

Mr. Avi Raju Executive Director

Mr. Victor Robert

Mr. Victor Robert Company Secretary

"better health for Fiji"